1. General description
The 74AXP2T08 is a dual supply, dual 2-input AND gate. It features four inputs (nA and
nB), two outputs (nY) and dual supply pins (VCCI and VCCO). The inputs are referenced to
VCCI and the outputs are referenced to VCCO. All inputs can be connected directly to VCCI
or GND. VCCI can be supplied at any voltage between 0.7 V and 2.75 V and VCCO can be
supplied at any voltage between 1.2 V and 5.5 V. This feature allows voltage level
translation.
Schmitt-trigger action at all inputs makes the circuit tolerant of slower input rise and fall

 Multiple package options
 Specified from 40 C to +85 C
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74AXP2T08DP 40 C to +85 C TSSOP10 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 10 leads;
body width 3 mm
SOT552-1
74AXP2T08GF 40 C to +85 C XSON10 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
10 terminals; body 1.0  1.7  0.5 mm
SOT1081-2
74AXP2T08GU10 40 C to +85 C XQFN10 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
10 terminals; body 1.3 x 1.6 x 0.5 mm
SOT1337-1
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code[1]
74AXP2T08DP r8
74AXP2T08GF r8
74AXP2T08GU10 r8
74AXP2T08 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2016. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 20 April 2016 2 of 19
NXP Semiconductors 74AXP2T08
Dual supply, dual 2-input AND gate
5. Functional diagram